33 HOLLAND CIRCLE (BLOCK 27001, LOT 75) BY THE TOWNSHIP OF SPARTA, IN 

THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY. 

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Sparta, 
County of Sussex, New Jersey, as follows: 

Section 1:  The sums of Ninety-Five Thousand dollars ($95,000.00) to be utilized out of the 
General Capital Improvement Fund is hereby appropriated for the following purpose: 

To purchase the property located at 33 Holland Circle (Block 27001, Lot 75) Sparta Township, 
New Jersey; and for Various Capital Improvements or Purposes for the Township of Sparta.